NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION (NSF) National Science Board Committee on Programs and Plans

Sunshine Act Meetings; Notice

The National Science Board's Committee on Programs and Plans, pursuant to NSF regulations (45 CFR Part 614), the National Science Foundation Act, as amended (42 U.S.C. § 1862n-5), and the Government in the Sunshine Act (5 U.S.C. § 552b), hereby gives notice in regard to the scheduling of meetings for the transaction of National Science Board business and other matters specified, as follows:

Date and Time: Wednesday, May 27, 2009 at 4:00 PM.

Subject Matter: Committee Chairman's remarks; information item on the Advanced Technology Solar Telescope (ATST); update on the Network for Earthquake Engineering Simulation (NEES); and discussion of issues raised by the Committee on Programs and Plans (CPP) for committee consideration in 2009 and beyond

Status: Open

This meeting will be held by teleconference originating at the National Science Board Office, National Science Foundation, 4201 Wilson Blvd., Arlington, VA 22230. Please refer to the National Science Board Web site (www.nsf.gov/nsb) for information or schedule updates, or contact: Elizabeth Strickland, National Science Foundation, 4201 Wilson Blvd., Arlington, VA 22230. Telephone: (703) 292-4527

Ann Ferrante Writer-Editor